Leyland Barracudas ASC — Sprint Gala 2018 — Session 1

Results

ASA Licence No. 4NW180831

Affiliated to: Northern Counties ASA / Lancashire County WP & SA / North Lancs S & WPA / North West Swimming League (Arena) / North West Micro League

Under A.S.A. Laws and A.S.A. Technical Rules of Swimming

10" March 2018 — Leyland Leisure Centre, Lancaster Gate, Leyland - 25m Pool

EVENT 1 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly
11 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name YoB
1. HANNAH MORRIS (07)
2. HARRIETTE COOPER (07)
3. MEGAN DOHERTY (07)
4, CAITLIN WOLSTENHOLME (08)

12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name YoB
1. ROSIE LINLEY (05)
2 JASMINE BRACEGIRDLE (05)
3 MEGAN SMITH (05)
4. REBECCA WARD (05)
5. RACHEL BALDWIN (05)
6 SOPHIE WELSBY (05)
7 MIA ASCROFT (05)
8. DANIELLE BRADY (06)
9. EVE PEDLEY (05)
10. MEGAN WHEATMAN (06)
11. HANNAH BROWN (05)
12. GRACE ADAMS (06)
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name YoB
1. POPPY ELLIOTT (04)
2. MIA PARKIN (04)

EVENT 2 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly
11 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name YoB
1. DANIEL KENNEY 07)
2. NIKHIL CASSIE (07)
12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB
1. MAX DELANEY (05)
2. TOM ARKWRIGHT (05)
3. ROBERT LITTLER (06)
4 LEO TAYLOR (06)
OWEN WHITTAKER (06)
JAMES BAYBUTT (05)
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB
1. KYLE MCKENNA (02)
2. BEN PORTER (02)
3. JAMES HANDFORD (04)
4 OLIVER PEARCE (03)
THOMAS PEARCE (01)

EVENT 3 Girls 11 Yrs/Under 50m Freestyle
Full Results

Place Name YoB
1. HANNAH MORRIS (07)

MEGAN DOHERTY (07)
3 HARRIETTE COOPER (07)
4 CAITLIN WOLSTENHOLME (08)
5. LILY SCHOFIELD (07)
6. EMILY WADE (08)
7 GABRIELLE BANE (07)
8 ASSUNTA RUSSO (08)
9. KATIE WELSBY (07)
10. MOLLY TINDALL (08)
11. JULIA CIZYNSKA (08)
12. ZOE LYNAS (08)
13. OLIVIA BALLARD (08)
14. CHARLOTTE MIDDLETON  (09)
15. NATALIA LAWTON-JIMENEZ (09)
16. CHARLOTTE RUSS (07)
17. LOTTIE WILLIAMS (08)

18. CHLOE WILLIAMSON (09)

Time
1:20.73
1:41.56
1:46.04
1:53.04

Time
1:13.62
1:16.58
1:16.85
1:17.29
1:18.96
1:19.44
1:22.65
1:23.49
1:30.02
1:37.79
1:37.87
1:43.41

Time
1:21.07
1:30.09

Time
1:50.94
1:51.77

Time
1:11.32
1:12.62
1:15.06
1:36.43

DQ SL

DQ SL

Time
1:03.93
1:07.17
1:10.19
1:12.69

DQ SA

Time
31.43
34.79
35.62
36.24
36.66
37.25
38.41
39.82
41.37
42.57
42.78
45.72
45.95
46.63
46.82
47.29
47.74
49.12

19. JEMIMA BUGLASS (09) 49.53
20. JADE JONES (07) 51.16
21. EMILY WILLIAMS (09) 53.45
22. AMY-JO WORDEN (09) 57.12
EVENT 4 Boys 11 Yrs/Under 50m Freestyle

Full Results

Place Name YoB Time

1 REUBEN KAY (07) 34.45
2 ARCHIE DANDY (08) 36.25
3 HARRY FERSON (07) 36.78
4, CALEB WINSTON (07) 37.18
5. DANIEL KENNEY (07) 37.65
6 NIKHIL CASSIE (07) 38.21
7 HARRISON LINLEY (07) 38.33
8 HENRY NEVILLE (07) 38.42
9. HARRY BUTLER (08) 39.39
10. RICHARD BALDWIN (08) 40.10
11. RHYS POWNALL (09) 41.33
12. TOM JEPSON (09) 42.44
13. HARRY WRIGHT (08) 42.46
14. ADAM BOOCOCK (07) 42.66
15. OSCAR BECK (07) 45.56
16. SETH GREGSON (09) 46.78
17. EVAN TAYLOR (09) 46.86
18. LEON STOTT (08) 47.75
19. JAMES TUNSTALL (09) 51.35
20. RYAN COOMBES 07) 54.05
21. ADAM JACOBS (09) 55.67
22. MATTHEW BATES (09) 59.70
EVENT 5 Girls 12/13 Yrs 50m Freestyle

Full Results

Place Name YoB Time

1 ROSIE LINLEY (05) 30.01
2 MEGAN SMITH (05) 30.86
3 RACHEL BALDWIN (05) 30.92
4, JASMINE BRACEGIRDLE (05) 31.18
5. HEIDI HAILWOOD (06) 31.23
6 REBECCA WARD (05) 31.50
7 ABBIE MYERS (06) 32.04
8 SOPHIE WELSBY (05) 32.39
9. OLIVIA MILLER (05) 32.45
10. AMELIE ELLIOTT (06) 32.76
11. ELLA BLUNDELL (06) 32.79
12. MIA ASCROFT (05) 32.92
13. OLIVIA ROBINSON (06) 33.23
14. DANIELLE BRADY (06) 33.73
15. HANNAH BROWN (05) 34.26
16. MEGAN WHEATMAN (06) 35.08
17. EVE PEDLEY (05) 35.51
18. EVA BOWEN (05) 35.94
19. GRACE ADAMS (06) 37.02
20. KAITLYN MCKENNA (06) 38.25
21. JODIE MOORES (06) 42.12
EVENT 6 Boys 12/13 Yrs 50m Freestyle

Full Results

Place Name YoB Time
1. TOM ARKWRIGHT (05) 27.90
2. BRADLEY SNAYLAM (05) 29.20
3. ROBERT LITTLER (06) 31.24
4, NICHOLAS BRACEGIRDLE (06) 31.29
5. OWEN WHITTAKER (06) 34.16
6. GEORGE LEE (06) 35.15
7. JAMES BAYBUTT (05) 37.07
8. LEO TAYLOR (06) 37.08
9. CODY BROWN (05) 37.68




EVENT 7 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle
Full Results

Place
1.

RBBOONOOOR®ODN

0.
1.

Name

ANNA DUTTON
ELLA SNAYLAM
MORGAN GASKELL-FRENCH
JASMINE JAMES
KATE DUTTON
POPPY ELLIOTT
LUCY BALL
ALICIA TAYLOR
CAROLE JEPSON
MIA PARKIN

MIA PROSSER

YoB
(02)
(02)
(00)
(03)
(03)
(04)
(03)
(03)
(82)
(04)
(04)

EVENT 8 Boys 14 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle
Full Results

Place
1.

©CoOoNOGOA~WLN

EVENT 9 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke

Name

SAM BALL

BEN PORTER
JAMES HANDFORD
ADAM HARRISON
LEWIS WINSTON
OLIVER PEARCE
THOMAS ROBERTS
JOSHUA PEARCE
THOMAS PEARCE

YoB
(00)
(02)
(04)
(02)
(03)
(03)
(03)
(04)
(01)

11 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place

Name

HANNAH MORRIS
MEGAN DOHERTY
HARRIETTE COOPER
CAITLIN WOLSTENHOLME
ASSUNTA RUSSO
GABRIELLE BANE
MOLLY TINDALL
JULIA CIZYNSKA
OLIVIA BALLARD
CHLOE WILLIAMSON
LOTTIE WILLIAMS
AMY-JO WORDEN
CHARLOTTE RUSS
EMILY WADE

LILY SCHOFIELD

12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. ROSIE LINLEY

2. REBECCA WARD

3. OLIVIA MILLER

4, SOPHIE WELSBY

5. AMELIE ELLIOTT

6. HANNAH BROWN

7. RACHEL BALDWIN

8. ABBIE MYERS

9. MEGAN SMITH

10. ELLA BLUNDELL

11. HEIDI HAILWOOD

12. MIA ASCROFT

13. DANIELLE BRADY

14. MEGAN WHEATMAN

15. EVE PEDLEY

16. GRACE ADAMS

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. ELLA SNAYLAM

2. JASMINE JAMES

3. KATE DUTTON

4, ALICIA TAYLOR

5. POPPY ELLIOTT

6. MIA PROSSER
MIA PARKIN

EVENT 10 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke

YoB
(07)
(07)
(07)
(08)
(08)
(07)
(08)
(08)
(08)
(09)
(08)
(09)
(07)
(08)
(07)

YoB
(05)
(05)
(05)
(05)
(06)
(05)
(05)
(06)
(05)
(06)
(06)
(05)
(06)
(06)
(05)
(06)

YoB
(02)
(03)
(03)
(03)
(04)
(04)
(04)

11 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place
1.
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Name

REUBEN KAY
NIKHIL CASSIE
HARRY FERSON
RHYS POWNALL
DANIEL KENNEY
SETH GREGSON

YoB
(07)
(07)
(07)
(09)
(07)
(09)

Time
28.94
29.89
30.11
30.69
31.13
31.47
31.91
31.96
31.98
33.04
36.41

Time
26.59
27.66
27.89
28.53
28.72
29.27
30.77
34.13
46.57

Time
1:17.51
1:27.08
1:27.40
1:36.57
1:39.89
1:44.69
1:52.75
1:54.48
1:55.02
1:59.10
2:01.31
2:31.61

DQT

DQT

DQT

Time
1:14.07
1:18.49
1:20.68
1:20.77
1:21.10
1:21.69
1:21.77
1:22.40
1:22.55
1:22.56
1:22.86
1:23.33
1:24.98
1:28.13
1:29.76
1:37.51

Time
1:11.68
1:12.61
1:15.16
1:20.34
1:24.11
1:35.24

DQT

Time
1:25.86
1:33.41
1:33.74
1:43.32
1:49.91
1:55.30

7. RYAN COOMBES (07) 2:02.36
8. ADAM JACOBS (09) 2:03.42
OSCAR BECK (07) DQT
RICHARD BALDWIN (08) DQT
ADAM BOOCOCK (07) DQT
HENRY NEVILLE (07) DQT
HARRISON LINLEY (07) DQT
12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Time
1. BRADLEY SNAYLAM (05) 1:08.73
2. MAX DELANEY (05) 1:10.70
3. TOM ARKWRIGHT (05) 1:11.47
4, NICHOLAS BRACEGIRDLE (06) 1:18.31
5. ROBERT LITTLER (06) 1:19.67
6. GEORGE LEE (06) 1:30.69
7. OWEN WHITTAKER (06) 1:32.11
8. LEO TAYLOR (06) 1:32.53
9. JAMES BAYBUTT (05) 1:47.23
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Time
1. KYLE MCKENNA (02) 1:02.47
2. JAMES HANDFORD (04) 1:07.18
3. BEN PORTER (02) 1:07.75
4, SAM BALL (00) 1:11.53
5. JOSHUA PEARCE (04) 1:20.22
6. THOMAS ROBERTS (03) 1:23.78
7. THOMAS PEARCE (01) 2:03.07
EVENT 11 Girls 11 Yrs/Under 50m Breaststroke
Full Results
Place Name YoB Time
1. HANNAH MORRIS (07) 43.62
2. HARRIETTE COOPER (07) 44.23
3. CAITLIN WOLSTENHOLME (08) 51.52
4, GABRIELLE BANE (07) 52.62
5. MEGAN DOHERTY (07) 53.90
6. LILY SCHOFIELD (07) 55.66
7. EMILY WADE (08) 55.89
8. ASSUNTA RUSSO (08) 59.39
9. LOTTIE WILLIAMS (08) 1:00.15
10. MOLLY TINDALL (08) 1:01.63
11. JULIA CIZYNSKA (08) 1:04.01
12. ZOE LYNAS (08) 1:04.06
13. CHARLOTTE RUSS (07) 1:05.43
14. JEMIMA BUGLASS (09) 1:07.12
15. KATIE WELSBY (07) 1:08.48
16. CHARLOTTE MIDDLETON  (09) 1:10.86
17. OLIVIA BALLARD (08) 1:11.83
18. NATALIA LAWTON-JIMENEZ (09) 1:20.42
19. CHLOE WILLIAMSON (09) 1:21.34
20. JADE JONES (07) 1:25.15
AMY-JO WORDEN (09) DQ SL
EMILY WILLIAMS (09) DQ SL
EVENT 12 Boys 11 Yrs/Under 50m Breaststroke
Full Results
Place Name YoB Time
1. REUBEN KAY (07) 45.36
2. HARRISON LINLEY (07) 48.67
3. CALEB WINSTON (07) 50.02
4, HARRY FERSON (07) 50.40
5. NIKHIL CASSIE 07) 50.75
6. HENRY NEVILLE (07) 55.61
7. ADAM BOOCOCK (07) 59.47
8. DANIEL KENNEY (07) 1:00.02
9. RICHARD BALDWIN (08) 1:01.24
10. RHYS POWNALL (09) 1:02.04
11. OSCAR BECK (07) 1:03.76
12. HARRY WRIGHT (08) 1:04.24
13. EVAN TAYLOR (09) 1:06.50
14. RYAN COOMBES 07) 1:08.59
15. ADAM JACOBS (09) 1:14.32
16. TOM JEPSON (09) 1:15.76
17. MATTHEW BATES (09) 1:18.05
18. SETH GREGSON (09) 1:19.46
LEON STOTT (08) DQT
EVENT 13 Girls 12/13 Yrs 50m Breaststroke
Full Results
Place Name YoB Time
1. MEGAN SMITH (05) 38.15
2. AMELIE ELLIOTT (06) 38.21
3. ROSIE LINLEY (05) 38.59



4 JASMINE BRACEGIRDLE  (05) 40.20
5. RACHEL BALDWIN (05) 40.45
6. REBECCA WARD (05) 42.63
7 ABBIE MYERS (06) 43.03
8. OLIVIA ROBINSON (06) 43.70
9. MIA ASCROFT (05) 44.42
10. OLIVIA MILLER (05) 44.77
11. DANIELLE BRADY (06) 45.41
12. ELLA BLUNDELL (06) 45.82
13. SOPHIE WELSBY (05) 45.98
14. HEIDI HAILWOOD (06) 46.30
15. EVA BOWEN (05) 48.51
16. MEGAN WHEATMAN (06) 49.73
17. KAITLYN MCKENNA (06) 51.00
18. HANNAH BROWN (05) 51.24
19. EVE PEDLEY (05) 52.23
20. JODIE MOORES (06) 55.68
21. GRACE ADAMS (06) 55.72

EVENT 14 Boys 12/13 Yrs 50m Breaststroke
Full Results

Place Name YoB Time

1. TOM ARKWRIGHT (05) 36.89
2. BRADLEY SNAYLAM (05) 37.94
3. ROBERT LITTLER (06) 41.36
4. NICHOLAS BRACEGIRDLE (06) 42.00
5. LEO TAYLOR (06) 48.84
6. GEORGE LEE (06) 50.46
7. OWEN WHITTAKER (06) 50.51
8. JAMES BAYBUTT (05) 55.60
EVENT 15 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke

Full Results

Place Name YoB Time
1. CAROLE JEPSON (82) 37.26
2. ANNA DUTTON (02) 37.72
3. ELLA SNAYLAM (02) 39.33
4, POPPY ELLIOTT (04) 39.60
5. ALICIA TAYLOR (03) 40.22
6. LUCY BALL (03) 40.61
7. KATE DUTTON (03) 41.46
8. JASMINE JAMES (03) 42.79
9. MIA PARKIN (04) 46.00
10. MIA PROSSER (04) 51.02

EVENT 16 Boys 14 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke
Full Results

Place Name YoB Time
1. BEN PORTER (02) 34.86
2. LEWIS WINSTON (03) 37.67
3. SAM BALL (00) 38.43
4. JAMES HANDFORD (04) 41.48
5. THOMAS ROBERTS (03) 42.23
6. OLIVER PEARCE (03) 42.26
7. JOSHUA PEARCE (04) 51.54
THOMAS PEARCE (01) DQ SL

EVENT 17 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 100m IM
11 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name YoB Time
1. HANNAH MORRIS (07) 1:20.08
HARRIETTE COOPER 07) 1:30.34
3 MEGAN DOHERTY 07) 1:35.95
4 CAITLIN WOLSTENHOLME (08) 1:40.30
5. EMILY WADE (08) 1:40.87
6. GABRIELLE BANE 07) 1:41.75
7 LILY SCHOFIELD (07) 1:42.01
8 ASSUNTA RUSSO (08) 1:44.67
9. MOLLY TINDALL (08) 1:58.87
10. JULIA CIZYNSKA (08) 2:00.08
11. ZOE LYNAS (08) 2:02.21
12. KATIE WELSBY (07) 2:04.68
13. CHARLOTTE RUSS (07) 2:06.39
14. OLIVIA BALLARD (08) 2:14.42
15. NATALIA LAWTON-JIMENEZ (09) 2:16.14
16. CHLOE WILLIAMSON (09) 2:25.28
17. AMY-JO WORDEN (09) 2:49.83
CHARLOTTE MIDDLETON  (09) DQT
LOTTIE WILLIAMS (08) DQT
EMILY WILLIAMS (09) DQT
12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Time
1. ROSIE LINLEY (05) 1:17.07

2. JASMINE BRACEGIRDLE  (05) 1:19.70

14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place
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EVENT 18 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 100m IM

REBECCA WARD
RACHEL BALDWIN
AMELIE ELLIOTT
SOPHIE WELSBY
HEIDI HAILWOOD
OLIVIA ROBINSON
OLIVIA MILLER
ABBIE MYERS
ELLA BLUNDELL
DANIELLE BRADY
HANNAH BROWN
MEGAN WHEATMAN
EVA BOWEN
GRACE ADAMS
JODIE MOORES
EVE PEDLEY

Name

ANNA DUTTON
ELLA SNAYLAM
KATE DUTTON
ALICIA TAYLOR
LUCY BALL
POPPY ELLIOTT
MIA PARKIN
CAROLE JEPSON

(05)
(05)
(06)
(05)
(06)
(06)
(05)
(06)
(06)
(06)
(05)
(06)
(05)
(06)
(06)
(05)

YoB
(02)
(02)
(03)
(03)
(03)
(04)
(04)
(82)

11 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place

Name

REUBEN KAY
HARRISON LINLEY
CALEB WINSTON
HARRY FERSON
NIKHIL CASSIE
ARCHIE DANDY
HENRY NEVILLE
RICHARD BALDWIN
DANIEL KENNEY
HARRY WRIGHT
OSCAR BECK
ADAM BOOCOCK
TOM JEPSON
RYAN COOMBES
SETH GREGSON
ADAM JACOBS
MATTHEW BATES
EVAN TAYLOR
LEON STOTT
JAMES TUNSTALL
RHYS POWNALL

12/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place
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14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place

agpwNE

Name

TOM ARKWRIGHT
BRADLEY SNAYLAM
ROBERT LITTLER
NICHOLAS BRACEGIRDLE
OWEN WHITTAKER
GEORGE LEE

LEO TAYLOR

CODY BROWN

JAMES BAYBUTT

Name

BEN PORTER

SAM BALL

ADAM HARRISON
OLIVER PEARCE
THOMAS ROBERTS
JOSHUA PEARCE
THOMAS PEARCE

YoB
(07)
(07)
(07)
(07)
(07)
(08)
(07)
(08)
(07)
(08)
(07)
(07)
(09)
(07)
(09)
(09)
(09)
(09)
(08)
(09)
(09)

YoB
(05)
(05)
(06)
(06)
(06)
(06)
(06)
(05)
(05)

YoB
(02)
(00)
(02)
(03)
(03)
(04)
(01)

1:20.09
1:20.60
1:21.10
1:22.22
1:22.92
1:23.69
1:23.99
1:25.09
1:26.59
1:26.77
1:29.46
1:32.96
1:34.68
1:41.37
1:56.36

DQT

Time
1:12.58
1:14.22
1:18.33
1:20.17
1:21.19
1:21.55
1:24.31
1:29.05

Time
1:27.40
1:38.53
1:38.57
1:39.13
1:39.21
1:39.62
1:46.88
1:48.28
1:49.92
1:57.00
1:58.79
2:02.63
2:09.86
2:10.98
2:13.21
2:31.11
2:51.07

DNC

DQ SL

DQT

DQT

Time
1:10.59
1:19.48
1:20.31
1:21.62
1:32.29
1:32.84
1:41.32
1:44.32
1:44.72

Time
1:08.87
1:12.12
1:15.38
1:16.68
1:23.00

DQ SL

DQ SL



